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September 14, 2021 ATTENDEES:

Board of Supervisors
Heritage Pines Community Development District

Heritage Pines Community Development District
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT MANAGER

2300 Glades Road, Suite 410WeBoca Raton, Florida 33431
Phone: (561) 571-0010eFax: (561) 571-0013 e Toll-free: (877) 276-0889

Please identify yourself each
time you speak to facilitate
accurate transcription of
meeting minutes.

Dear Board Members:

The Board of Supervisors of the Heritage Pines Community Development District will hold a
Regular Meeting on September 21, 2021 at 2:00 p.m., in the Heritage Pines Country Club
Meeting Room, 11524 Scenic Hills Boulevard, Hudson, Florida 34667. The agenda is as follows:

1.

2.

Call to Order/Roll Call
Public Comments: Agenda Items [3 minutes per person]
Discussion: Maintenance of Paleo Park

Discussion: CDD Contractor Usage of HPCA Equipment During Maintenance of
CDD Areas

Acceptance of Unaudited Financial Statements as of July 31, 2021

Approval of July 20, 2021 Public Hearing and Regular Meeting Minutes

° To Do Action Items List

Assignment of Duties/Board Member Reports

Staff Reports

A. District Counsel: Straley Robin Vericker, P.A.

B. District Engineer: Stroud Engineering Consultants

C. District Manager: Wrathell, Hunt and Associates, LLC

. NEXT MEETING DATE: October 19, 2021 at 2:00 P.M.
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o QUORUM CHECK
Arthur Rhodes [ ]inPerson | [ ] PHONE | [ |No
Janice Benedetti | |INPERSON || |PHONE | [ |No
Michael Walsh [ ]inPerson | [ |PHONE | [ ] NoO
Kathleen F. Lonergan | [_]INPerson | [ |PHoNE | [ ] No
Carol E. Vaughan [ ]InPerson | [ ]PHONE | [ | No
9. Audience Comments: Non-Agenda Items [3 minutes per person]
10. Supervisors’ Requests

11. Adjournment

If you have any questions or comments, please contact me directly at (239) 464-7114.

Sincerely,

. A<
Chesley E. Adams, Jr.
District Manager

FOR BOARD MEMBERS AND STAFF TO ATTEND BY TELEPHONE

CALL-IN NUMBER: 1-888-354-0094
PARTICIPANT PASSCODE: 229 774 8903
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HERITAGE PINES
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
UNAUDITED
JULY 31, 2021



HERITAGE PINES
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
BALANCE SHEET
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS
JULY 31, 2021

ASSETS
Cash - SunTrust
Investments
SBA
Operating A
Reserve A
Utility deposit
Total assets

LIABILITIES & FUND BALANCE
Liabilities
Total liabilities
Fund balance
Unassigned
Total fund balance

Total liabilities and fund balance

Major Funds Total
Governmental

General Funds
$ 504,106 $ 504,106
769 769
1,875 1,875
14,717 14,717
$ 521,467 $ 521,467
521,467 521,467
521,467 521,467
$ 521,467 $ 521,467




REVENUES

Assessment levy

Interest & miscellaneous
Total revenues

EXPENDITURES
Professional & administrative fees
Supervisors
Management
Legal
Engineering
Audit
Assessment roll preparation
Arbitrage rebate calculation
Dissemination agent fees
Trustee fees
Telephone
Rentals and leases
Postage
Printing & binding
Legal advertising
Office supplies
Annual district filing fee
Insurance
Contingencies
ADA website compliance
Website

Total Professional & Administrative Fees

Operations and maintenance

Electricity - street lighting

Retention pond mowing/weed control

Irrigation water

Contingencies

Aquatic weed control

Dry retention pond refurbishment/planting
Total operations and maintenance

EXPENDITURES (continued)
Other fees and charges
Property appraiser
Tax collector
Total other fees and charges
Total expenditures

Excess/(deficiency) of revenues
over/(under) expenditures

Fund balance - beginning
Fund balance - ending
Committed
Disaster recovery
Future mower replacement
Working capital
Unassigned
Fund balance - ending

HERITAGE PINES

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT

STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES,

AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCES

UNRECONCILED GENERAL FUND

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JULY 31, 2021

Year to % of

October ~ November December  January February March April May June July August September Date Budget Budget

$ - $ 54786 $ 234970 $ 15211 $ 7,588 $ 19,522 $ - $ 1068 $ 3317 $ - $ - $ - $ 336464 $ 334,871 100%

4 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 4 5 - - 46 1,000 5%

4 54,789 234,974 15,216 7,593 19,527 5 1,073 3,321 5 - - 336,510 335,871 100%

1,077 - 1,077 - 1,077 - 1,077 - - 2,153 - - 6,459 7,000 92%

2,704 2,704 2,704 2,704 2,704 2,704 2,704 2,704 2,704 2,704 - - 27,042 32,450 83%

- 122 93 - - - - 200 376 - - - 791 1,000 79%

- 484 - - - 594 481 2,626 297 - - - 4,484 5,000 90%

- - 1,000 1,785 7,000 - - - - - - - 9,785 9,785 100%

601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 601 - - 6,008 7,210 83%

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 1,200 0%

83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 - - 833 1,000 83%

- - - - - - - - - - - - 4,337 0%

13 12 12 12 13 12 12 13 12 13 - - 125 150 83%

155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 155 - - 1,550 1,860 83%

- 112 91 19 - 108 - 106 - - - - 436 1,000 44%

86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 86 - - 858 1,030 83%

- 181 - - - - - - - - - - 181 350 52%

- - - 238 - - - - - - - - 238 - N/A

- 175 - - - - - - - - - - 175 175 100%

7,549 (90) - - - - - - - - - - 7,459 7,283 102%

54 182 54 59 55 53 57 54 52 55 - - 677 1,000 68%

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 210 0%

- - - - - 705 - - - - - - 705 705 100%

12,322 4,807 5,956 5,742 11,774 5,101 5,256 6,628 4,366 5,850 - - 67,806 82,745 82%

- 1,813 1,813 1,810 1,810 1,810 1,810 4,199 1,810 1,831 - - 18,706 22,000 85%

- - - 7,710 11,290 - - 8,532 - 11,592 - - 39,124 88,000 44%

- 2,069 752 966 1,655 1,836 45 3,759 - 1,495 - - 12,577 15,000 84%

- - - - - - - - - - - - - 1,000 0%

- 3,050 1,525 1,525 1,525 1,525 1,525 1,775 - 4,245 - - 16,695 20,000 83%

- - - 170 1,200 2,114 19,250 - - 1,350 - - 24,083 50,000 48%

- 6,932 4,090 12,181 17,480 7,285 22,630 18,265 1,810 20,513 - - 111,185 196,000 57%

- - - - - - - 150 - - - - 150 150 100%

- 1,096 4,701 304 152 390 - 21 68 - - - 6,732 6,976 97%

- 1,096 4,701 304 152 390 - 171 68 - - - 6,882 7,126 97%

12,322 12,835 14,747 18,227 29,406 12,776 27,886 25,064 6,244 26,363 - - 185,873 285,871 65%
(12,318) 41,954 220,227 (3,011) (21,813) 6,751 (27,881) (23,991) (2,923) (26,358) - - 150,637 50,000
370,830 358,512 400,466 620,693 617,682 595,869 602,620 574,739 550,748 547,825 521,467 521,467 370,830 346,818
175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000 175,000
70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000 70,000
150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000 150,000
(36,488) 5,466 225,693 222,682 200,869 207,620 179,739 155,748 152,825 126,467 126,467 126,467 126,467 1,818
$ 358,512 $ 400,466 $ 620,693 $ 617,682 $ 595869 $ 602,620 $ 574,739 $ 550,748 $ 547,825 $ 521,467 $ 521,467 $ 521,467 $ 521,467 $ 396,818




HERITAGE PINES
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT
GENERAL LEDGER
AS OF
JULY 2021



9:02 AM Heritage Pines CDD

08/18/21 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of July 31, 2021
Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
101.000 - Suntrust Bank - Checking 352,818.06
General Journal 10/09/2020 2693 A/P 10/9/2020 8,904.65 343,913.41
General Journal 10/21/2020 2707 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 54.22 343,859.19
General Journal 10/28/2020 2696 BOARD MEETING - 10/20/20 923.50 342,935.69
General Journal 10/28/2020 2696 BOARD MEETING - 10/20/20 153.00 342,782.69
General Journal 10/30/2020 2706 INTEREST INCOME 2,95 342,785.64
General Journal 11/10/2020 2698 A/P 11/10/2020 19,771.75 323,013.89
General Journal 11/17/2020 2703 overpmt -Solitude Lake Management CK#33771 8,375.00 331,388.89
General Journal 11/17/2020 2704 FY20 Excess fees 2,152.00 333,540.89
General Journal 11/20/2020 2734 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 52.90 333,487.99
General Journal 11/25/2020 2713 EGIS refund 90.00 333,577.99
General Journal 11/25/2020 2714 FY20 Excess fee 7,941.31 341,519.30
General Journal 11/30/2020 2735 INTEREST INCOME 2.84 341,522.14
General Journal 12/04/2020 2717 A/P 12/04/2020 9,650.37 331,871.77
General Journal 12/11/2020 2714 Tax collection 45,749.38 377,621.15
General Journal 12/16/2020 2715 BOARD MEETING - 12/01/20 923.50 376,697.65
General Journal 12/16/2020 2715 BOARD MEETING - 12/01/20 153.00 376,544.65
General Journal 12/16/2020 2717 A/P 12/16/2020 3,429.13 373,115.52
General Journal 12/18/2020 2721 Tax collection 115,073.63 488,189.15
General Journal 12/18/2020 2722 Tax collection 50,530.55 538,719.70
General Journal 12/18/2020 2733 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 54.77 538,664.93
General Journal 12/23/2020 2724 Tax collection 48,550.40 587,215.33
General Journal 12/23/2020 2725 Tax collection 16,116.36 603,331.69
General Journal 12/31/2020 2732 INTEREST INCOME 3.67 603,335.36
General Journal 01/11/2021 2727 A/P 01/11/2021 14,529.39 588,805.97
General Journal 01/20/2021 2736 A/P 01/20/2021 3,334.98 585,470.99
General Journal 01/22/2021 2746 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 60.34 585,410.65
General Journal 01/29/2021 2737 TAX COLLECTION 7,106.00 592,516.65
General Journal 01/29/2021 2738 TAX COLLECTION 7,800.96 600,317.61
General Journal 01/31/2021 2745 INTEREST INCOME 5.10 600,322.71
General Journal 02/08/2021 2740 A/P 02/08/2021 16,747.90 583,574.81
General Journal 02/19/2021 2742 A/P 02/19/2021 10,373.48 573,201.33
General Journal 02/19/2021 2750 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 55.32 573,146.01
General Journal 02/25/2021 2743 BOARD MEETING - 02/16/21 923.50 572,222.51
General Journal 02/25/2021 2743 BOARD MEETING - 02/16/21 153.00 572,069.51
General Journal 02/26/2021 2751 INTEREST INCOME 4.57 572,074.08
General Journal 03/02/2021 2747 TAX COLLECTION 7,436.66 579,510.74
General Journal 03/08/2021 2749 A/P 03/08/2021 5,795.13 573,715.61
General Journal 03/17/2021 2753 A/P 03/17/2021 6,537.55 567,178.06
General Journal 03/18/2021 2761 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 52.90 567,125.16
General Journal 03/31/2021 2755 TAX COLLECTION 6,489.38 573,614.54
General Journal 03/31/2021 2760 INTEREST INCOME 4.93 573,619.47
General Journal 04/13/2021 2759 A/P 04/13/2021 27,753.16 545,866.31
General Journal 04/20/2021 2773 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 56.78 545,809.53
General Journal 04/26/2021 2763 TAX COLLECTION 419.51 546,229.04
General Journal 04/26/2021 2764 TAX COLLECTION 12,222.49 558,451.53
General Journal 04/30/2021 2766 BOARD MEETING - 04/20/21 923.50 557,528.03
General Journal 04/30/2021 2766 BOARD MEETING - 04/20/21 153.00 557,375.03
General Journal 04/30/2021 2774 INTEREST INCOME 4.73 557,379.76
General Journal 05/11/2021 2768 A/P 05/11/21 22,250.84 535,128.92
General Journal 05/20/2021 2778 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 54.00 535,074.92
General Journal 05/26/2021 2769 CHECK TO WITHLACOOCHEE RIVER TO A... 2,389.00 532,685.92
General Journal 05/27/2021 2772 A/P 05/27/2021 349.50 532,336.42
General Journal 05/28/2021 2779 INTEREST INCOME 4.74 532,341.16
General Journal 06/04/2021 2775 TAX COLLECTION 1,046.80 533,387.96
General Journal 06/11/2021 2777 A/P 06/11/2021 6,125.09 527,262.87
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9:02 AM
08/18/21

Accrual Basis

Heritage Pines CDD
General Ledger
As of July 31, 2021

Type Date Num Memo Debit Credit Balance
General Journal 06/18/2021 2788 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 52.57 527,210.30
General Journal 06/30/2021 2787 INTEREST INCOME 4.38 527,214.68
General Journal 07/02/2021 2783 TAX COLLECTION 3,249.85 530,464.53
General Journal 07/06/2021 2782 BOARD MEETING - 06/29/21 923.50 529,541.03
General Journal 07/06/2021 2782 BOARD MEETING - 06/29/21 153.00 529,388.03
General Journal 07/13/2021 2786 A/P 07/13/2021 24,154.64 505,233.39
General Journal 07/21/2021 2792 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 55.83 505,177.56
General Journal 07/28/2021 2789 BOARD MEETING - 07/20/21 923.50 504,254.06
General Journal 07/28/2021 2789 BOARD MEETING - 07/20/21 153.00 504,101.06
General Journal 07/30/2021 2793 INTEREST INCOME 4.48 504,105.54
Total 101.000 - Suntrust Bank - Checking 340,392.67 189,105.19 504,105.54
151.000 - Investments 2,639.97
151.001 - SBA-Operating A Account 768.02
General Journal 10/31/2020 2705 INTEREST INCOME 0.19 768.21
General Journal 11/30/2020 2735 INTEREST INCOME 0.14 768.35
General Journal 12/31/2020 2732 INTEREST INCOME 0.12 768.47
General Journal 01/31/2021 2745 INTEREST INCOME 0.11 768.58
General Journal 02/26/2021 2751 INTEREST INCOME 0.09 768.67
General Journal 03/31/2021 2760 INTEREST INCOME 0.08 768.75
General Journal 04/30/2021 2774 INTEREST INCOME 0.08 768.83
General Journal 05/31/2021 2780 INTEREST INCOME 0.07 768.90
General Journal 06/30/2021 2785 INTEREST INCOME 0.06 768.96
General Journal 07/31/2021 2794 INTEREST INCOME 0.13 769.09
Total 151.001 - SBA-Operating A Account 1.07 0.00 769.09
151.101 - SBA - Reserve A Account 1,871.95
General Journal 10/31/2020 2705 INTEREST INCOME 0.47 1,872.42
General Journal 11/30/2020 2735 INTEREST INCOME 0.35 1,872.77
General Journal 12/31/2020 2732 INTEREST INCOME 0.28 1,873.05
General Journal 01/31/2021 2745 INTEREST INCOME 0.27 1,873.32
General Journal 02/26/2021 2751 INTEREST INCOME 0.21 1,873.53
General Journal 03/31/2021 2760 INTEREST INCOME 0.20 1,873.73
General Journal 04/30/2021 2774 INTEREST INCOME 0.18 1,873.91
General Journal 05/31/2021 2780 INTEREST INCOME 0.18 1,874.09
General Journal 06/30/2021 2785 INTEREST INCOME 0.14 1,874.23
General Journal 07/31/2021 2794 INTEREST INCOME 0.31 1,874.54
Total 151.101 - SBA - Reserve A Account 2.59 0.00 1,874.54
Total 151.000 - Investments 3.66 0.00 2,643.63
121.000 - Assessments Receivable 2,152.00
General Journal 11/05/2020 2702 FY20 Excess fees 2,152.00 0.00
Total 121.000 - Assessments Receivable 0.00 2,152.00 0.00
1299 - Undeposited Funds 0.00
General Journal 10/27/2020 2700 overpmt -Solitude Lake Management CK#33771 8,375.00 8,375.00
General Journal 11/05/2020 2702 FY20 Excess fees 2,152.00 10,527.00
General Journal 11/12/2020 2712 Tax collection 7,941.31 18,468.31
General Journal 11/17/2020 2703 overpmt -Solitude Lake Management CK#33771 8,375.00 10,093.31
General Journal 11/17/2020 2704 FY20 Excess fees 2,152.00 7,941.31
General Journal 11/19/2020 2713 Tax collection 45,749.38 53,690.69
General Journal 11/20/2020 2710 EGIS refund 90.00 53,780.69
General Journal 11/25/2020 2713 EGIS refund 90.00 53,690.69

Page 2



9:02 AM
08/18/21

Accrual Basis

Heritage Pines CDD

General Ledger
As of July 31, 2021

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
General Journal 11/25/2020 2714 FY20 Excess fee 7,941.31 45,749.38
General Journal 12/06/2020 2718 Tax collection 50,530.55 96,279.93
General Journal 12/09/2020 2719 Tax collection 115,073.63 211,353.56
General Journal 12/11/2020 2714 Tax collection 45,749.38 165,604.18
General Journal 12/16/2020 2720 Tax collection 48,550.40 214,154.58
General Journal 12/18/2020 2721 Tax collection 115,073.63 99,080.95
General Journal 12/18/2020 2722 Tax collection 50,530.55 48,550.40
General Journal 12/21/2020 2723 Tax collection 16,116.36 64,666.76
General Journal 12/23/2020 2724 Tax collection 48,550.40 16,116.36
General Journal 12/23/2020 2725 Tax collection 16,116.36 0.00
General Journal 01/06/2021 2728 TAX COLLECTION 7,800.96 7,800.96
General Journal 01/13/2021 2729 TAX COLLECTION 7,106.00 14,906.96
General Journal 01/29/2021 2737 TAX COLLECTION 7,106.00 7,800.96
General Journal 01/29/2021 2738 TAX COLLECTION 7,800.96 0.00
General Journal 02/15/2021 2744 TAX COLLECTION 7,436.66 7,436.66
General Journal 03/02/2021 2747 TAX COLLECTION 7,436.66 0.00
General Journal 03/15/2021 2754 TAX COLLECTION 6,489.38 6,489.38
General Journal 03/31/2021 2755 TAX COLLECTION 6,489.38 0.00
General Journal 03/31/2021 2757 TAX COLLECTION 12,222.49 12,222.49
General Journal 03/31/2021 2758 TAX COLLECTION 419.51 12,642.00
General Journal 04/26/2021 2763 TAX COLLECTION 419.51 12,222.49
General Journal 04/26/2021 2764 TAX COLLECTION 12,222.49 0.00
General Journal 05/26/2021 2770 TAX COLLECTION 1,046.80 1,046.80
General Journal 06/04/2021 2775 TAX COLLECTION 1,046.80 0.00
General Journal 06/14/2021 2781 TAX COLLECTION 3,249.85 3,249.85
General Journal 07/02/2021 2783 TAX COLLECTION 3,249.85 0.00
Total 1299 - Undeposited Funds 340,350.28 340,350.28 0.00
131.000 - Due from Other 8,375.00
General Journal 10/27/2020 2700 overpmt -Solitude Lake Management CK#33771 8,375.00 0.00
Total 131.000 - Due from Other 0.00 8,375.00 0.00
155.000 - Prepaid Expense 7,549.00
General Journal 10/01/2020 2708 TO RECLASS EGIS INVOICE #11707 TO RE... 7,549.00 0.00
Total 155.000 - Prepaid Expense 0.00 7,549.00 0.00
156.100 - Utility Deposit 14,716.80
Total 156.100 - Utility Deposit 14,716.80
202.000 - Accounts Payable - Year End -17,421.22
General Journal 10/08/2020 2692 A/P 10/8/2020 3,641.66 -21,062.88
General Journal 10/09/2020 2693 A/P 10/9/2020 8,904.65 -12,158.23
General Journal 11/09/2020 2697 A/P 11/9/2020 11,776.86 -23,935.09
General Journal 11/10/2020 2698 A/P 11/10/2020 19,771.75 -4,163.34
General Journal 12/03/2020 2716 A/P 12/03/2020 5,487.03 -9,650.37
General Journal 12/04/2020 2717 A/P 12/04/2020 9,650.37 0.00
General Journal 12/15/2020 2716 A/P 12/15/2020 3,429.13 -3,429.13
General Journal 12/16/2020 2717 A/P 12/16/2020 3,429.13 0.00
General Journal 01/08/2021 2726 A/P 01/08/2021 14,529.39 -14,529.39
General Journal 01/11/2021 2727 A/P 01/11/2021 14,529.39 0.00
General Journal 01/19/2021 2731 A/P 01/19/2021 3,334.98 -3,334.98
General Journal 01/20/2021 2736 A/P 01/20/2021 3,334.98 0.00
General Journal 02/05/2021 2739 A/P 02/05/2021 17,747.90 -17,747.90
General Journal 02/08/2021 2740 A/P 02/08/2021 16,747.90 -1,000.00

Page 3



9:02 AM Heritage Pines CDD

08/18/21 General Ledger
Accrual Basis As of July 31, 2021
Type Date Num Memo Debit Credit Balance
General Journal 02/18/2021 2741 A/P 02/18/2021 10,373.48 -11,373.48
General Journal 02/19/2021 2742 A/P 02/19/2021 10,373.48 -1,000.00
General Journal 03/05/2021 2748 A/P 03/05/2021 5,795.13 -6,795.13
General Journal 03/08/2021 2749 A/P 03/08/2021 5,795.13 -1,000.00
General Journal 03/16/2021 2752 A/P 03/16/2021 6,537.55 -7,537.55
General Journal 03/17/2021 2753 A/P 03/17/2021 6,537.55 -1,000.00
General Journal 04/09/2021 2756 A/P 04/09/2021 26,753.16 -27,753.16
General Journal 04/13/2021 2759 A/P 04/13/2021 27,753.16 0.00
General Journal 05/10/2021 2767 A/P 05/10/2021 22,250.84 -22,250.84
General Journal 05/11/2021 2768 A/P 05/11/21 22,250.84 0.00
General Journal 05/26/2021 2771 A/P 05/26/2021 349.50 -349.50
General Journal 05/27/2021 2772 A/P 05/27/2021 349.50 0.00
General Journal 06/10/2021 2776 A/P 06/10/2021 6,125.09 -6,125.09
General Journal 06/11/2021 2777 A/P 06/11/2021 6,125.09 0.00
General Journal 07/12/2021 2784 A/P 07/12/2021 24,154.64 -24,154.64
General Journal 07/13/2021 2786 A/P 07/13/2021 24,154.64 0.00
Total 202.000 - Accounts Payable - Year End 179,707.56 162,286.34 0.00
271.000 - Unreserved Fund Balance 43,724.92
Total 271.000 - Unreserved Fund Balance 43,724.92
271.100 - Reserved Fund Balance -83,000.00
Total 271.100 - Reserved Fund Balance -83,000.00
3900 - Retained Earnings -331,554.53
Total 3900 - Retained Earnings -331,554.53
361.000 - Interest Income 0.00
361.100 - Interest Income - Surplus Acct 0.00
General Journal 10/30/2020 2706 INTEREST INCOME 2.95 -2.95
General Journal 10/31/2020 2705 INTEREST INCOME 0.19 -3.14
General Journal 10/31/2020 2705 INTEREST INCOME 0.47 -3.61
General Journal 11/30/2020 2735 INTEREST INCOME 2.84 -6.45
General Journal 11/30/2020 2735 INTEREST INCOME 0.14 -6.59
General Journal 11/30/2020 2735 INTEREST INCOME 0.35 -6.94
General Journal 12/31/2020 2732 INTEREST INCOME 0.12 -7.06
General Journal 12/31/2020 2732 INTEREST INCOME 0.28 -7.34
General Journal 12/31/2020 2732 INTEREST INCOME 3.67 -11.01
General Journal 01/31/2021 2745 INTEREST INCOME 0.11 -11.12
General Journal 01/31/2021 2745 INTEREST INCOME 0.27 -11.39
General Journal 01/31/2021 2745 INTEREST INCOME 5.10 -16.49
General Journal 02/26/2021 2751 INTEREST INCOME 4.57 -21.06
General Journal 02/26/2021 2751 INTEREST INCOME 0.21 -21.27
General Journal 02/26/2021 2751 INTEREST INCOME 0.09 -21.36
General Journal 03/31/2021 2760 INTEREST INCOME 0.08 -21.44
General Journal 03/31/2021 2760 INTEREST INCOME 0.20 -21.64
General Journal 03/31/2021 2760 INTEREST INCOME 4.93 -26.57
General Journal 04/30/2021 2774 INTEREST INCOME 4.73 -31.30
General Journal 04/30/2021 2774 INTEREST INCOME 0.08 -31.38
General Journal 05/28/2021 2779 INTEREST INCOME 4.74 -36.12
General Journal 05/31/2021 2780 INTEREST INCOME 0.07 -36.19
General Journal 05/31/2021 2780 INTEREST INCOME 0.18 -36.37
General Journal 06/30/2021 2785 INTEREST INCOME 0.14 -36.51
General Journal 06/30/2021 2785 INTEREST INCOME 0.06 -36.57
General Journal 06/30/2021 2787 INTEREST INCOME 4.38 -40.95
General Journal 07/30/2021 2793 INTEREST INCOME 4.48 -45.43



9:02 AM
08/18/21

Accrual Basis

Heritage Pines CDD
General Ledger
As of July 31, 2021

Type Date Num Name Memo Debit Credit Balance
General Journal 07/31/2021 2794 INTEREST INCOME 0.31 -45.74
General Journal 07/31/2021 2794 INTEREST INCOME 0.13 -45.87
Total 361.100 - Interest Income - Surplus Acct 0.00 45.87 -45.87
361.200 - Interest Income - Reserve 0.00
General Journal 04/30/2021 2774 INTEREST INCOME 0.18 -0.18
Total 361.200 - Interest Income - Reserve 0.00 0.18 -0.18

Total 361.000 - Interest Income 0.00 46.05 -46.05
363.100 - Assessment Levy 0.00
General Journal 11/12/2020 2712 Tax collection 7,941.31 -7,941.31
General Journal 11/12/2020 2712 Tax collector fee 162.07 -8,103.38
General Journal 11/19/2020 2713 Tax collection 45,749.38 -53,852.76
General Journal 11/19/2020 2713 Tax collector fee 933.67 -54,786.43
General Journal 12/06/2020 2718 Tax collection 50,530.55 -105,316.98
General Journal 12/06/2020 2718 Tax collector fee 1,031.23 -106,348.21
General Journal 12/09/2020 2719 Tax collection 115,073.63 -221,421.84
General Journal 12/09/2020 2719 Tax collector fee 2,348.44 -223,770.28
General Journal 12/16/2020 2720 Tax collection 48,550.40 -272,320.68
General Journal 12/16/2020 2720 Tax collector fee 990.82 -273,311.50
General Journal 12/21/2020 2723 Tax collection 16,116.36 -289,427.86
General Journal 12/21/2020 2723 Tax collector fee 328.91 -289,756.77
General Journal 01/06/2021 2728 TAX COLLECTION 7,800.96 -297,557.73
General Journal 01/06/2021 2728 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 159.20 -297,716.93
General Journal 01/13/2021 2729 TAX COLLECTION 7,106.00 -304,822.93
General Journal 01/13/2021 2729 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 144.99 -304,967.92
General Journal 02/15/2021 2744 TAX COLLECTION 7,436.66 -312,404.58
General Journal 02/15/2021 2744 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 151.77 -312,556.35
General Journal 03/15/2021 2754 TAX COLLECTION 6,489.38 -319,045.73
General Journal 03/15/2021 2754 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 132.44 -319,178.17
General Journal 03/31/2021 2757 TAX COLLECTION 12,222.49 -331,400.66
General Journal 03/31/2021 2757 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 249.44 -331,650.10
General Journal 03/31/2021 2758 TAX COLLECTION 419.51 -332,069.61
General Journal 03/31/2021 2758 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 8.56 -332,078.17
General Journal 05/26/2021 2770 TAX COLLECTION 1,046.80 -333,124.97
General Journal 05/26/2021 2770 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 21.36 -333,146.33
General Journal 06/14/2021 2781 TAX COLLECTION 3,249.85 -336,396.18
General Journal 06/14/2021 2781 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 67.63 -336,463.81
Total 363.100 - Assessment Levy 0.00 336,463.81 -336,463.81
511.000 - Legislative 0.00
511.110 - Supervisor's Fees 0.00
General Journal 10/28/2020 2696 BOARD MEETING - 10/20/20 153.00 153.00
Check 10/28/2020 DD ARTHUR RHODES BOARD MEETING - 10/20/20 184.70 337.70
Check 10/28/2020 DD NEIL E GOULETTE BOARD MEETING - 10/20/20 184.70 522.40
Check 10/28/2020 DD MICHAEL V. WALSH BOARD MEETING - 10/20/20 184.70 707.10
Check 10/28/2020 DD KATHLEEN LONERGAN BOARD MEETING - 10/20/20 184.70 891.80
Check 10/28/2020 DD CAROL VAUGHAN BOARD MEETING - 10/20/20 184.70 1,076.50
General Journal 12/16/2020 2715 BOARD MEETING - 12/01/20 153.00 1,229.50
Check 12/16/2020 DD MICHAEL V. WALSH BOARD MEETING - 12/01/20 184.70 1,414.20
Check 12/16/2020 DD KATHLEEN LONERGAN BOARD MEETING - 12/01/20 184.70 1,598.90
Check 12/16/2020 DD ARTHUR RHODES BOARD MEETING - 12/01/20 184.70 1,783.60
Check 12/16/2020 DD CAROL VAUGHAN BOARD MEETING - 12/01/20 184.70 1,968.30
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Check 12/16/2020 DD JANICE M. BENEDETTI BOARD MEETING - 12/01/20 184.70 2,153.00
General Journal 02/25/2021 2743 BOARD MEETING - 02/16/21 153.00 2,306.00
Check 02/25/2021 DD ARTHUR RHODES BOARD MEETING - 02/16/21 184.70 2,490.70
Check 02/25/2021 DD MICHAEL V. WALSH BOARD MEETING - 02/16/21 184.70 2,675.40
Check 02/25/2021 DD KATHLEEN LONERGAN BOARD MEETING - 02/16/21 184.70 2,860.10
Check 02/25/2021 DD CAROL VAUGHAN BOARD MEETING - 02/16/21 184.70 3,044.80
Check 02/25/2021 DD JANICE M. BENEDETTI BOARD MEETING - 02/16/21 184.70 3,229.50
General Journal 04/30/2021 2766 BOARD MEETING - 04/20/21 153.00 3,382.50
Check 04/30/2021 DD ARTHUR RHODES BOARD MEETING - 04/20/21 184.70 3,567.20
Check 04/30/2021 DD JANICE M. BENEDETTI BOARD MEETING - 04/20/21 184.70 3,751.90
Check 04/30/2021 DD MICHAEL V. WALSH BOARD MEETING - 04/20/21 184.70 3,936.60
Check 04/30/2021 DD KATHLEEN LONERGAN BOARD MEETING - 04/20/21 184.70 4,121.30
Check 04/30/2021 DD CAROL VAUGHAN BOARD MEETING - 04/20/21 184.70 4,306.00
General Journal 07/06/2021 2782 BOARD MEETING - 06/29/21 153.00 4,459.00
Check 07/06/2021 DD ARTHUR RHODES BOARD MEETING - 06/29/21 184.70 4,643.70
Check 07/06/2021 DD JANICE M. BENEDETTI BOARD MEETING - 06/29/21 184.70 4,828.40
Check 07/06/2021 DD MICHAEL V. WALSH BOARD MEETING - 06/29/21 184.70 5,013.10
Check 07/06/2021 DD KATHLEEN LONERGAN BOARD MEETING - 06/29/21 184.70 5,197.80
Check 07/06/2021 DD CAROL VAUGHAN BOARD MEETING - 06/29/21 184.70 5,382.50
General Journal 07/28/2021 2789 BOARD MEETING - 07/20/21 153.00 5,535.50
Check 07/28/2021 DD MICHAEL V. WALSH BOARD MEETING - 07/20/21 184.70 5,720.20
Check 07/28/2021 DD KATHLEEN LONERGAN BOARD MEETING - 07/20/21 184.70 5,904.90
Check 07/28/2021 DD ARTHUR RHODES BOARD MEETING - 07/20/21 184.70 6,089.60
Check 07/28/2021 DD CAROL VAUGHAN BOARD MEETING - 07/20/21 184.70 6,274.30
Check 07/28/2021 DD JANICE M. BENEDETTI BOARD MEETING - 07/20/21 184.70 6,459.00
Total 511.110 - Supervisor's Fees 6,459.00 0.00 6,459.00
Total 511.000 - Legislative 6,459.00 0.00 6,459.00
512.000 - Executive 0.00
512.311 - Management Fees 0.00
Bill 10/08/2020 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 10/20 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 2,704.16
Bill 11/09/2020 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 11/20 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 5,408.32
Bill 12/03/2020 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 12/20 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 8,112.48
Bill 01/08/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 01/21 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 10,816.64
Bill 02/05/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 02/21 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 13,520.80
Bill 03/05/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 03/21 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 16,224.96
Bill 04/09/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 04/21 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 18,929.12
Bill 05/10/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 05/21 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 21,633.28
Bill 06/10/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 06/21 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 24,337.44
Bill 07/12/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 07/21 MGMT FEE 2,704.16 27,041.60
Total 512.311 - Management Fees 27,041.60 0.00 27,041.60
Total 512.000 - Executive 27,041.60 0.00 27,041.60
513.000 - Financial & Administrative 0.00
513.310 - Assessment Roll Preparation 0.00
Bill 10/08/2020 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 10/20 MGMT FEE 600.83 600.83
Bill 11/09/2020 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 11/20 MGMT FEE 600.83 1,201.66
Bill 12/03/2020 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 12/20 MGMT FEE 600.83 1,802.49
Bill 01/08/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 01/21 MGMT FEE 600.83 2,403.32
Bill 02/05/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 02/21 MGMT FEE 600.83 3,004.15
Bill 03/05/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 03/21 MGMT FEE 600.83 3,604.98
Bill 04/09/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 04/21 MGMT FEE 600.83 4,205.81
Bill 05/10/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 05/21 MGMT FEE 600.83 4,806.64
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Bill 06/10/2021 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 06/21 MGMT FEE 600.83 5,407.47
Bill 07/12/2021 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 07/21 MGMT FEE 600.83 6,008.30
Total 513.310 - Assessment Roll Preparation 6,008.30 0.00 6,008.30
513.312 - Dissemination Agent 0.00
Bill 10/08/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 10/20 MGMT FEE 83.34 83.34
Bill 11/09/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 11/20 MGMT FEE 83.34 166.68
Bill 12/03/2020 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 12/20 MGMT FEE 83.34 250.02
Bill 01/08/2021 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 01/21 MGMT FEE 83.34 333.36
Bill 02/05/2021 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 02/21 MGMT FEE 83.34 416.70
Bill 03/05/2021 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 03/21 MGMT FEE 83.34 500.04
Bill 04/09/2021 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 04/21 MGMT FEE 83.34 583.38
Bill 05/10/2021 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 05/21 MGMT FEE 83.34 666.72
Bill 06/10/2021 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 06/21 MGMT FEE 83.34 750.06
Bill 07/12/2021 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 07/21 MGMT FEE 83.34 833.40
Total 513.312 - Dissemination Agent 833.40 0.00 833.40
513.314 - Property Appraiser 0.00
Bill 05/26/2021 040221 PASCO COUNTY PROPERTY APPRAISER ANNUAL FEE 150.00 150.00
Total 513.314 - Property Appraiser 150.00 0.00 150.00
513.315 - Tax Collector 0.00
General Journal 11/12/2020 2712 Tax collector fee 162.07 162.07
General Journal 11/19/2020 2713 Tax collector fee 933.67 1,095.74
General Journal 12/06/2020 2718 Tax collector fee 1,031.23 2,126.97
General Journal 12/09/2020 2719 Tax collector fee 2,348.44 4,475.41
General Journal 12/16/2020 2720 Tax collector fee 990.82 5,466.23
General Journal 12/21/2020 2723 Tax collector fee 328.91 5,795.14
General Journal 01/06/2021 2728 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 159.20 5,954.34
General Journal 01/13/2021 2729 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 144.99 6,099.33
General Journal 02/15/2021 2744 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 151.77 6,251.10
General Journal 03/15/2021 2754 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 132.44 6,383.54
General Journal 03/31/2021 2757 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 249.44 6,632.98
General Journal 03/31/2021 2758 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 8.56 6,641.54
General Journal 05/26/2021 2770 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 21.36 6,662.90
General Journal 06/14/2021 2781 TAX COLLECTOR FEE 67.63 6,730.53
Total 513.315 - Tax Collector 6,730.53 0.00 6,730.53
513.320 - Audit 0.00
Bill 12/03/2020 17033... CARR, RIGGS & INGRAM, LLC FY 2020 AUDIT - INITIAL PROGRESS BILLING 1,000.00 1,000.00
Bill 01/08/2021 17044... CARR, RIGGS & INGRAM, LLC FY 2020 AUDIT - SECOND PROGRESS BILL... 1,785.00 2,785.00
Bill 02/05/2021 17056... CARR, RIGGS & INGRAM, LLC FY 2020 AUDIT - FINAL PROGRESS BILLING 7,000.00 9,785.00
Total 513.320 - Audit 9,785.00 0.00 9,785.00
Total 513.000 - Financial & Administrative 23,507.23 0.00 23,507.23
514.000 - Legal Counsel 0.00
514.310 - Legal Fees 0.00
Bill 11/09/2020 18956 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER PROF SVCS THROUGH 10/15/2020 121.95 121.95
Bill 12/03/2020 19096 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER PROF SVCS THROUGH 11/15/2020 93.15 215.10
Bill 05/26/2021 19791 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER PROF SVCS THROUGH 05/15/2021 199.50 414.60
Bill 06/10/2021 19415 STRALEY ROBIN VERICKER PROF SVCS THROUGH 02/15/2021 376.45 791.05
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Total 514.310 - Legal Fees 791.05 0.00 791.05
Total 514.000 - Legal Counsel 791.05 0.00 791.05
519.000 - Other General Goverment 0.00
519.320 - Engineering 0.00
Bill 11/09/2020 HPC1 STROUD ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 10/1/20 - 10/31/20 ENG. FEES 484.50 484.50
Bill 03/16/2021 HPC1 STROUD ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 0101/21 - 2/28/21 ENG. FEES 594.00 1,078.50
Bill 04/09/2021 HPC1 STROUD ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 03/01/21 - 03/31/21 ENG. FEES 481.50 1,560.00
Bill 05/10/2021 HPC1 STROUD ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 04/01/21 - 04/31/21 ENG. FEES 2,626.50 4,186.50
Bill 06/10/2021 HPC1 STROUD ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 05/01/21 - 05/31/21 ENG. FEES 297.00 4,483.50
Total 519.320 - Engineering 4,483.50 0.00 4,483.50
519.410 - Postage 0.00
Bill 11/09/2020 7-170- FEDEX 7-170-08263 13.62 13.62
Bill 11/09/2020 7-163- FEDEX 7-163-01495 7.30 20.92
Bill 11/09/2020 7-155- FEDEX 7-155-41913 91.51 112.43
Bill 12/15/2020 7-198- FEDEX 7-198-74822 90.72 203.15
Bill 01/08/2021 7-213- FEDEX 1-213.82506 11.86 215.01
Bill 01/08/2021 7-206- FEDEX 7-206-10438 7.25 222.26
Bill 03/05/2021 7-279- FEDEX 7-279-23309 99.98 322.24
Bill 03/16/2021 7-293- FEDEX 7-293-59655 7.74 329.98
Bill 05/10/2021 7-345- FEDEX 7-345-46788 98.50 428.48
Bill 05/10/2021 7-352- FEDEX 7-352-61327 7.80 436.28
Total 519.410 - Postage 436.28 0.00 436.28
519.411 - Telephone 0.00
Bill 10/08/2020 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 10/20 MGMT FEE 12.50 12.50
Bill 11/09/2020 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 11/20 MGMT FEE 12.50 25.00
Bill 12/03/2020 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 12/20 MGMT FEE 12.50 37.50
Bill 01/08/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 01/21 MGMT FEE 12.50 50.00
Bill 02/05/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 02/21 MGMT FEE 12.50 62.50
Bill 03/05/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 03/21 MGMT FEE 12.50 75.00
Bill 04/09/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 04/21 MGMT FEE 12.50 87.50
Bill 05/10/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 05/21 MGMT FEE 12.50 100.00
Bill 06/10/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 06/21 MGMT FEE 12.50 112.50
Bill 07/12/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 07/21 MGMT FEE 12.50 125.00
Total 519.411 - Telephone 125.00 0.00 125.00
519.413 - Website Maintenance 0.00
Bill 03/05/2021 2021-... STRANGE ZONE WEBSITE MAINTENANCE AND HOSTING 0... 704.99 704.99
Total 519.413 - Website Maintenance 704.99 0.00 704.99
519.440 - Rentals and Leases 0.00
Bill 10/08/2020 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 10/20 MGMT FEE 155.00 155.00
Bill 11/09/2020 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 11/20 MGMT FEE 155.00 310.00
Bill 12/03/2020 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 12/20 MGMT FEE 155.00 465.00
Bill 01/08/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 01/21 MGMT FEE 155.00 620.00
Bill 02/05/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 02/21 MGMT FEE 155.00 775.00
Bill 03/05/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 03/21 MGMT FEE 155.00 930.00
Bill 04/09/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 04/21 MGMT FEE 155.00 1,085.00
Bill 05/10/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 05/21 MGMT FEE 155.00 1,240.00
Bill 06/10/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 06/21 MGMT FEE 155.00 1,395.00
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Bill 07/12/2021 2019-...  WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 07/21 MGMT FEE 155.00 1,550.00
Total 519.440 - Rentals and Leases 1,550.00 0.00 1,550.00
519.450 - Insurance 0.00
General Journal 10/01/2020 2708 TO RECLASS EGIS INVOICE #11707 TO RE... 7,549.00 7,549.00
General Journal 11/20/2020 2710 EGIS refund 90.00 7,459.00
Total 519.450 - Insurance 7,549.00 90.00 7,459.00
519.470 - Printing and Binding 0.00
Bill 10/08/2020 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 10/20 MGMT FEE 85.83 85.83
Bill 11/09/2020 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 11/20 MGMT FEE 85.83 171.66
Bill 12/03/2020 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 12/20 MGMT FEE 85.83 257.49
Bill 01/08/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 01/21 MGMT FEE 85.83 343.32
Bill 02/05/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 02/21 MGMT FEE 85.83 429.15
Bill 03/05/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 03/21 MGMT FEE 85.83 514.98
Bill 04/09/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 04/21 MGMT FEE 85.83 600.81
Bill 05/10/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 05/21 MGMT FEE 85.83 686.64
Bill 06/10/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 06/21 MGMT FEE 85.83 772.47
Bill 07/12/2021 2019- WRATHELL, HUNT & ASSOCIATES. LLC 07/21 MGMT FEE 85.83 858.30
Total 519.470 - Printing and Binding 858.30 0.00 858.30
519.480 - Legal Advertising 0.00
Bill 11/09/2020 00001... TAMPA BAY TIMES NOTICE OF FY 2021 MEETINGS - 10/11/2020 180.50 180.50
Total 519.480 - Legal Advertising 180.50 0.00 180.50
519.490 - Contingencies 0.00
General Journal 10/21/2020 2707 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 54.22 54.22
Bill 11/09/2020 726052 EDCO AWARDS & SPECIALITIES CUSTOM ENGRAVED CRYSTAL GIFT CLO... 128.63 182.85
General Journal 11/20/2020 2734 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 52.90 235.75
General Journal 12/18/2020 2733 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 54.77 290.52
General Journal 01/22/2021 2746 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 60.34 350.86
General Journal 02/19/2021 2750 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 55.32 406.18
General Journal 03/18/2021 2761 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 52.90 459.08
General Journal 04/20/2021 2773 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 56.78 515.86
General Journal 05/20/2021 2778 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 54.00 569.86
General Journal 06/18/2021 2788 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 52.57 622.43
General Journal 07/21/2021 2792 ACCOUNT ANALYSIS FEE 55.83 678.26
Total 519.490 - Contingencies 678.26 0.00 678.26
519.510 - Office Supplies 0.00
Bill 01/08/2021 D02092 HERITAGE PINES COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION,INC  REIMBURSEMENT - HAND SANITIZER 237.90 237.90
Total 519.510 - Office Supplies 237.90 0.00 237.90
519.540 - Annual District Filing Fee 0.00
Bill 11/09/2020 82306 DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY FY 2020/2019 SPECIAL DISTRICT FEE 175.00 175.00
Total 519.540 - Annual District Filing Fee 175.00 0.00 175.00
Total 519.000 - Other General Goverment 16,978.73 90.00 16,888.73
539.000 - Field Maintenance 0.00
539.311 - Aquatic Weed Control 0.00
Bill 11/09/2020 PI-A00... SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 11/20 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,525.00 1,525.00
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Bill 11/09/2020 PI-A00... SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 07/20 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,525.00 3,050.00
Bill 12/15/2020 PI-A00... SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 12/20 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,525.00 4,575.00
Bill 01/19/2021 PI-A00... SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 01/21 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,525.00 6,100.00
Bill 02/18/2021 PI-A00... SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 02/21 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,525.00 7,625.00
Bill 03/16/2021 PI-A00... SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 03/21 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,525.00 9,150.00
Bill 04/09/2021 PI-A00... SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 04/21 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,525.00 10,675.00
Bill 05/10/2021 PI-A00... SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT SUBMERSED VEGETATION TREATMENT 250.00 10,925.00
Bill 05/10/2021 PI-A00... SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 05/21 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,525.00 12,450.00
Bill 07/12/2021 PI-A00... SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT TREATMENT OF SPATTERDOCK-AQUATIC... 1,195.00 13,645.00
Bill 07/12/2021 PI-A00... SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 06/21 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,525.00 15,170.00
Bill 07/12/2021 PI-A00... SOLITUDE LAKE MANAGEMENT 07/21 AQUATIC WEED CONTROL 1,525.00 16,695.00
Total 539.311 - Aquatic Weed Control 16,695.00 0.00 16,695.00
539.340 - Retention Pond Mowing/Weed Cont 0.00
Bill 01/08/2021 497 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION 11/20 MOWING SERVICES 4,200.21 4,200.21
Bill 01/08/2021 1141 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION 12/20 MOWING SERVICES 3,509.81 7,710.02
Bill 02/05/2021 2414 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION 01/21 MOWING SERVICES 5,906.24 13,616.26
Bill 02/18/2021 219 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION 10/20 MOWING SERVICES 5,383.67 18,999.93
Bill 05/10/2021 7379 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION 03/21 MOWING SERVICES 4,432.45 23,432.38
Bill 05/10/2021 4731 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION 02/21 MOWING SERVICES 4,099.89 27,532.27
Bill 07/12/2021 INV10... DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION 06/21 MOWING SERVICES 6,998.21 34,530.48
Bill 07/12/2021 INV98... DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION 05/21 MOWING SERVICES 4,594.01 39,124.49
Total 539.340 - Retention Pond Mowing/Weed Cont 39,124.49 0.00 39,124.49
539.341 - Dry Retention Pond Refurbish 0.00
Bill 01/08/2021 9111 LYKINS-SIGNTEK FABRICATION AND DELIVERY OF CUSTO... 170.00 170.00
Bill 02/05/2021 2413 DOWN TO EARTH LANDSCAPE & IRRIGATION BAHIA SOD EDRA 15B 1,200.00 1,370.00
Bill 03/05/2021 2018124 WAYNE VANCE SUNSHINE STATE SPRINKER CO.  IRRIGATION ADDITION 1,348.50 2,718.50
Bill 03/16/2021 030621 MARTUCCI CONCRETE PUMPING, LLC PINE MEADOW VILLAGE, EDGE PARK RO... 765.00 3,483.50
